



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1117 of 1990

Har Prasad And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Sanjay Goswami

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Dga

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on
01.05.2026 at 02:00 p.m. along with connected matters.

April 2, 2026
S. Singh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)